PSC NO: 10 — Electricity

Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc.

Initial Effective Date: 6/1/2024

Issued in compliance with Order in Case 15-E-0751 dated 10/13/2023

Statement of Dynamic Load Management Surcharge

Statement Type:
Statement No.:

DLM
9

The following charges are applicable to all Customers taking service under this Rate Schedule, excluding SC 11 Customers, pursuant

to General Rule 26.6:

Charges assessed in dollars per kilowatthour:

CSRP &

Term-/Auto-DLM

SC Component
1 - Rates I, II, III and IV 0.0010
2 - Rates I and II 0.0007

6 0.0001
12 - Energy Only 0.0005

Charges assessed in dollars per kilowatt of monthly maximum demand:

CSRP &

Term-/Auto-DLM

SC Component
5-Ratel -0.10
5 - Rate IT* -0.10
8 - Rate I 0.41
8 - Rates II and IIT* 0.41
9 -Ratel 0.29
9 - Rates II and IIT* 0.29
12 - Rate | 0.22
12 - Rates II and IIT* 0.22

Charges assessed in dollars per kilowatt of contract demand.:

CSRP &

Term-/Auto-DLM

SC Component
1-RateV 0.10
2 - Rate III 0.08
5 - Rates Il and IV -0.07
8 - Rates IV and V 0.27
9 - Rates IVand V 0.22
12 - Rates IV and V 0.13

Charges assessed in dollars per monthly bill:

CSRP &

Term-/Auto-DLM

SC Component
13 -0.33

Notes:

DLC & DLRP
Component
0.0006

0.0004

0.0006

0.0005

DLC & DLRP
Component
-0.20

-0.20

0.26

0.26

0.17

0.17

0.24

0.24

DLC & DLRP
Component
0.06

0.05

-0.13

0.17

0.13

0.15

DLC & DLRP
Component
5,408.60

Total DLM
Surcharge
0.0016
0.0011
0.0007
0.0010

Total DLM
Surcharge
-0.30

-0.30

0.67

0.67

0.46

0.46

0.46

0.46

Total DLM
Surcharge
0.16

0.13

-0.20

0.44

0.35

0.28

Total DLM
Surcharge
5,408.27

* Rate per kW of monthly maximum demand, Monday through Friday, 8 AM to 10 PM, year-round

Issued by: William Atzl Jr., Director, Rate Engineering, New York, NY
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