

**Statement of Dynamic Load Management Surcharge**

The following charges are applicable to all Customers taking service under this Rate Schedule, excluding SC 11 Customers, pursuant to General Rule 26.6:

*Charges assessed in dollars per kilowatthour:*

<u>SC</u>	CSRP & Term-/Auto-DLM Component	DLC & DLRP Component	Total DLM Surcharge
1 - Rates I, II, III and IV	0.0010	0.0006	0.0016
2 - Rates I and II	0.0007	0.0004	0.0011
6	0.0001	0.0006	0.0007
12 - Energy Only	0.0005	0.0005	0.0010

*Charges assessed in dollars per kilowatt of monthly maximum demand:*

<u>SC</u>	CSRP & Term-/Auto-DLM Component	DLC & DLRP Component	Total DLM Surcharge
5 - Rate I	-0.10	-0.20	-0.30
5 - Rate II*	-0.10	-0.20	-0.30
8 - Rate I	0.41	0.26	0.67
8 - Rates II and III*	0.41	0.26	0.67
9 - Rate I	0.29	0.17	0.46
9 - Rates II and III*	0.29	0.17	0.46
12 - Rate I	0.22	0.24	0.46
12 - Rates II and III*	0.22	0.24	0.46

*Charges assessed in dollars per kilowatt of contract demand:*

<u>SC</u>	CSRP & Term-/Auto-DLM Component	DLC & DLRP Component	Total DLM Surcharge
1 - Rate V	0.10	0.06	0.16
2 - Rate III	0.08	0.05	0.13
5 - Rates III and IV	-0.07	-0.13	-0.20
8 - Rates IV and V	0.27	0.17	0.44
9 - Rates IV and V	0.22	0.13	0.35
12 - Rates IV and V	0.13	0.15	0.28

*Charges assessed in dollars per monthly bill:*

<u>SC</u>	CSRP & Term-/Auto-DLM Component	DLC & DLRP Component	Total DLM Surcharge
13	-0.33	5,408.60	5,408.27

*Notes:*

\* Rate per kW of monthly maximum demand, Monday through Friday, 8 AM to 10 PM, year-round